Design Features
■ Designed and fabricated in accordance with the
Pressure Vessel Code.
■ Mechanical coverlifts of carbon steel construction
standard on models SF12 and SF19.
■ Designed for minimum pressure drop.
■ External welded attachments on stainless steel models
are also stainless steel.

Process Filtration Division
* A trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
Ordering Information
SF  12 2  3F K1
■  Maximum Operating Conditions
Material of Maximum Maximum
Construction Operating Pressure Design
(bar @ 121°C)† Temperature
Carbon Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 500°F (261°C)
Carbon Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 500°F (261°C)
304 Stainless Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 300°F (150°C)
304 Stainless Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 300°F (150°C)
316 Stainless Steel 150 psi (10.3 bar) 400°F (206°C)
316 Stainless Steel 300 psi (20.7 bar) 400°F (206°C)
† Operating temperature limited by standard gasket material
and exterior paint.
† Add 5 in to this dimension for hydraulic coverlift.
†† Inlet and outlet size standard ASA flanges.
Parker Filtration
Filter Division Europe
Shaw Cross Business Park
Dewsbury, West Yorkshire
WF12 7RD, England
Phone: +44 (0) 1924 487000
Fax: +44 (0) 1924 487001
Website: www.parker.com
Design Series
4SF = 304 Stainless Steel
6SF = 316 Stainless Steel
HSF= 300 PSI Design
CSF = Non-Code Design
Number of Columns
3
6
12
19
Cartridge Length (mm)
1 = 254
2 = 508
3 = 762
4 = 1016
Inlet/Outlet
Flange Size
2
3
4
Coverlift Option
K1 = Mechanical
K2 = Hydraulic
Multi-Cartridge Filter Vessel Series
4
Material
No Symbol = Carbon Steel
4 = 304 Stainless Steel
6 = 316 Stainless Steel